
2021 Port Elliot Open Water Swim

1,800 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 125 NAZIMI, Leila Leila Nazimi Henley 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 29:09.1

2 80 CHRISTIAN, Lauren Lauren Christian Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 30:36.5

3 109 JORDAN, Tim Tim Jordan Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 31:16.4

4 150 VELLIARIS, Christopher Christopher Velliaris Western Districts 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 31:39.5

5 65 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 31:44.0

6 71 BLOOM, Franck Franck Bloom Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Male 31:49.3

7 91 GASSOL QUILEZ, Gerard Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 31:53.7

8 75 BUTTERY, Annabelle Annabelle Buttery Non Member 1,800 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 31:58.0

9 84 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 32:02.1

10 152 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 32:06.3

11 119 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 32:09.8

12 113 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 32:15.0

13 77 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 32:56.7

14 140 SMEDLEY, Mark Mark Smedley Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 33:19.6

15 97 GRANT, Matt Matt Grant Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 33:31.1

16 122 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 33:37.6

17 79 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 70-74 Wetsuit 74 Male 33:42.8

18 85 DEZ, Noemie Noemie Dez Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 33:48.5

19 72 BRENNAN, Robert Robert Brennan Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Male 33:52.4

20 63 BARANOFF, John John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 34:07.5

21 118 MCKINLAY, Samantha Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 34:22.2

22 101 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 34:48.6

23 66 BEHRENS, Philip Philip Behrens Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Male 34:55.9

24 67 BENNETT, Sandy Sandy Bennett Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 35:31.3

25 145 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc Uni SA Swimming Club 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 35:39.4

26 93 GEORGE, Mark Mark George Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 35:55.4

27 131 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 37:13.4

28 133 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 37:24.3

29 105 HUGHES, Michael Michael Hughes Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 37:30.2

30 153 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 37:55.5

31 120 MUIR-COCHRANE, Eimear Eimear Muir-Cochrane Western Districts 1,800 metres 55-59 Wetsuit 59 Female 38:01.1

32 111 KITTEL, Gaye Gaye Kittel Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 38:08.3

33 142 SQUIRE, Matthew Matthew Squire Beach Boardriders 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 38:12.7

34 107 JONES, Scott Scott Jones Noarlunga 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 38:17.7

35 117 MCCONACHY, Geoff Geoff McConachy Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 38:22.5

36 106 HURTADO, Carlos Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 38:50.3

37 61 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 38:54.7

38 144 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 39:22.6

39 102 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 39:53.2

40 129 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 40:29.2

41 90 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 40:43.8

42 83 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 41:34.1

43 128 PAGE, Christine Christine Page Western Districts 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 41:56.3

44 74 BUTTERY, Andrew Andrew Buttery Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 42:01.1

45 143 SUNDQVIST, Cassandra Cassandra Sundqvist Non Member 1,800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 42:04.8

46 108 JORDAN, Emily Emily Jordan Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Female 42:08.2

47 88 DUNSTAN, Joel Joel Dunstan Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 42:13.2

48 114 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 42:18.9

49 98 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 42:28.5

50 151 WALSH, Alister Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 42:37.3

51 116 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 42:44.8

52 69 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 42:56.1

53 136 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 43:10.0

54 132 RIEGER, Eliza Eliza Rieger Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 43:28.0

55 99 HARRY, Michael Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 43:35.4

56 139 SIMONS, Jan Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 43:39.4

57 103 HEALY, Alice Alice Healy Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Female 43:44.2

58 92 GAUVIN, Brad Brad Gauvin Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 43:48.4

59 124 NATH, REMIN Remin Nath Non Member 1,800 metres 40-44 Wetsuit 45 Male 43:56.0

60 110 REDDEN, Jed Jed Redden Non Member 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 45:49.5

61 60 ANDERSON, NEIL Neil Anderson Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 45:54.4

62 123 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 54 Female 45:56.0

63 96 GRAEBNER, Sue Sue Graebner Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 46:02.1

64 104 HOGBEN, Sharon Sharon Hogben Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 47:07.5

65 82 CRAGEN, Peter Peter Cragen Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 47:14.4

66 76 CAHILL, Andrew Andrew Cahill Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 47:19.7

67 147 TREWREN, Barry Barry Trewren Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 47:37.6

68 64 BARBER, Andrew Andrew Barber Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 48:06.4

69 94 GLASGOW, Judy Judy Glasgow Western Districts 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 48:16.7

70 115 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 48:32.5

71 89 FLETCHER, Catherine Catherine Fletcher Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 49:03.6

72 146 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 49:08.5

73 62 ARENS, Manuel Manuel Arens Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 49:14.0

74 68 BESHARA, JOE Joe Beshara Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 49:29.0

75 149 TYLER, William William Tyler Non Member 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 50:23.9

76 81 COOPER, Melinda Melinda Cooper Aquadome Otters 1,800 metres 55-59 Wetsuit 59 Female 51:02.4

77 126 NEWHAM, Jo Jo Newham Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 51:27.0

78 130 PHILLIPS, Anthony Anthony Phillips Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Male 51:43.1

79 70 BLESING, Meredith Meredith Blesing Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 52:01.0

80 112 KUBISA, Melinda Melinda Kubisa Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 52:41.0

81 127 O'CALLAGHAN, Jo Jo O'Callaghan Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 53:36.3

82 86 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Female 53:42.2

83 138 SIEBERT, Tracey Tracey Siebert Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 53:54.5

84 141 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 54:06.0

85 137 SIEBERT, Rebecca Rebecca Siebert Non Member 1,800 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 56:25.8

- 95 GOBBETT, Christine Christine Gobbett Non Member 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female DNF

- 121 MULHOLLAND, Bonnie Bonnie Mulholland Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Female DNF

- 134 ROBINSON, Jo Jo Robinson Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female DNF

- 135 SANSFORD, Mike Mike Sansford Non Member 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male DNF

- 87 DOWLING, Maggie Maggie Dowling Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female DNS

- 154 WOOD, Roger Roger Wood Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male DNS

1,800 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 125 NAZIMI, Leila Leila Nazimi Henley 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 29:09.1

2 80 CHRISTIAN, Lauren Lauren Christian Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 30:36.5

3 65 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 31:44.0

4 75 BUTTERY, Annabelle Annabelle Buttery Non Member 1,800 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 31:58.0

5 152 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 32:06.3

6 77 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 32:56.7

7 122 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 33:37.6

8 85 DEZ, Noemie Noemie Dez Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 33:48.5

9 118 MCKINLAY, Samantha Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 34:22.2

10 67 BENNETT, Sandy Sandy Bennett Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 35:31.3

11 153 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 37:55.5

12 120 MUIR-COCHRANE, Eimear Eimear Muir-Cochrane Western Districts 1,800 metres 55-59 Wetsuit 59 Female 38:01.1

13 111 KITTEL, Gaye Gaye Kittel Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 38:08.3

14 144 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 39:22.6

15 102 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 39:53.2

16 128 PAGE, Christine Christine Page Western Districts 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 41:56.3

17 143 SUNDQVIST, Cassandra Cassandra Sundqvist Non Member 1,800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 42:04.8

18 108 JORDAN, Emily Emily Jordan Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Female 42:08.2

19 116 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 42:44.8

20 69 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 42:56.1

21 136 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 43:10.0

22 132 RIEGER, Eliza Eliza Rieger Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 43:28.0

23 139 SIMONS, Jan Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 43:39.4

24 103 HEALY, Alice Alice Healy Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Female 43:44.2

25 110 REDDEN, Jed Jed Redden Non Member 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 45:49.5

26 123 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 54 Female 45:56.0

27 96 GRAEBNER, Sue Sue Graebner Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 46:02.1

28 104 HOGBEN, Sharon Sharon Hogben Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 47:07.5



29 94 GLASGOW, Judy Judy Glasgow Western Districts 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 48:16.7

30 115 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 48:32.5

31 89 FLETCHER, Catherine Catherine Fletcher Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 49:03.6

32 81 COOPER, Melinda Melinda Cooper Aquadome Otters 1,800 metres 55-59 Wetsuit 59 Female 51:02.4

33 126 NEWHAM, Jo Jo Newham Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 51:27.0

34 70 BLESING, Meredith Meredith Blesing Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 52:01.0

35 112 KUBISA, Melinda Melinda Kubisa Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 52:41.0

36 127 O'CALLAGHAN, Jo Jo O'Callaghan Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 53:36.3

37 86 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Female 53:42.2

38 138 SIEBERT, Tracey Tracey Siebert Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 53:54.5

39 137 SIEBERT, Rebecca Rebecca Siebert Non Member 1,800 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 56:25.8

- 95 GOBBETT, Christine Christine Gobbett Non Member 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female DNF

- 121 MULHOLLAND, Bonnie Bonnie Mulholland Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Female DNF

- 134 ROBINSON, Jo Jo Robinson Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female DNF

- 87 DOWLING, Maggie Maggie Dowling Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female DNS

1,800 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 109 JORDAN, Tim Tim Jordan Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 31:16.4

2 150 VELLIARIS, Christopher Christopher Velliaris Western Districts 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 31:39.5

3 71 BLOOM, Franck Franck Bloom Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Male 31:49.3

4 91 GASSOL QUILEZ, Gerard Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 31:53.7

5 84 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 32:02.1

6 119 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 32:09.8

7 113 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 32:15.0

8 140 SMEDLEY, Mark Mark Smedley Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 33:19.6

9 97 GRANT, Matt Matt Grant Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 33:31.1

10 79 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 70-74 Wetsuit 74 Male 33:42.8

11 72 BRENNAN, Robert Robert Brennan Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Male 33:52.4

12 63 BARANOFF, John John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 34:07.5

13 101 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 34:48.6

14 66 BEHRENS, Philip Philip Behrens Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Male 34:55.9

15 145 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc Uni SA Swimming Club 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 35:39.4

16 93 GEORGE, Mark Mark George Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 35:55.4

17 131 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 37:13.4

18 133 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 37:24.3

19 105 HUGHES, Michael Michael Hughes Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 37:30.2

20 142 SQUIRE, Matthew Matthew Squire Beach Boardriders 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 38:12.7

21 107 JONES, Scott Scott Jones Noarlunga 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 38:17.7

22 117 MCCONACHY, Geoff Geoff McConachy Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 38:22.5

23 106 HURTADO, Carlos Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 38:50.3

24 61 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 38:54.7

25 129 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 40:29.2

26 90 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 40:43.8

27 83 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 41:34.1

28 74 BUTTERY, Andrew Andrew Buttery Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 42:01.1

29 88 DUNSTAN, Joel Joel Dunstan Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 42:13.2

30 114 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 42:18.9

31 98 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 42:28.5

32 151 WALSH, Alister Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 42:37.3

33 99 HARRY, Michael Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 43:35.4

34 92 GAUVIN, Brad Brad Gauvin Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 43:48.4

35 124 NATH, REMIN Remin Nath Non Member 1,800 metres 40-44 Wetsuit 45 Male 43:56.0

36 60 ANDERSON, NEIL Neil Anderson Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 45:54.4

37 82 CRAGEN, Peter Peter Cragen Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 47:14.4

38 76 CAHILL, Andrew Andrew Cahill Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 47:19.7

39 147 TREWREN, Barry Barry Trewren Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 47:37.6

40 64 BARBER, Andrew Andrew Barber Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 48:06.4

41 146 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 49:08.5

42 62 ARENS, Manuel Manuel Arens Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 49:14.0

43 68 BESHARA, JOE Joel Beshara Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 49:29.0

44 149 TYLER, William William Tyler Non Member 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 50:23.9

45 130 PHILLIPS, Anthony Anthony Phillips Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Male 51:43.1

46 141 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 54:06.0

- 135 SANSFORD, Mike Mike Sansford Non Member 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male DNF

- 154 WOOD, Roger Roger Wood Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male DNS

900 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 23 PALMER-WHITE, Stephanie Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 15:30.0

2 37 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 16:13.2

3 30 SIMPSON, Grant Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 16:49.5

4 10 DUNDON, John John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 17:08.1

5 35 STRACHAN, Stephen Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 17:25.1

6 26 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters Swimming 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 17:48.6

7 148 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 18:00.1

8 7 CHOONG, Ivan Ivan Choong Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Male 18:07.4

9 44 WALKER, Stephanie Stephanie Walker Noarlunga 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 18:19.0

10 27 SAGUBO, Allana Allana Sagubo Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 18:43.4

11 17 LINDSAY, Frank Frank Lindsay Atlantis Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 18:56.1

12 34 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 19:10.9

13 28 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 19:12.5

14 42 TRUONG, Andrew Andrew Truong Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 19:33.8

15 19 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 19:58.7

16 40 THIES, Neil Neil Thies Noarlunga 900 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 63 Male 20:11.8

17 39 TEO, Elinor Elinor Teo Non Member 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 20:34.4

18 78 CARBONE, Heather Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 20:48.9

19 16 HOWE, Simon Simon Howe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 20:52.6

20 36 SUSKIN, Allan Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Male 21:48.4

21 13 GALLIFORD, Faith Faith Galliford Noarlunga 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 22:50.4

22 100 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 23:22.8

23 29 SHEEHAN, Trevor Trevor Sheehan Western Districts 900 metres 70-74 Wetsuit 73 Male 23:46.3

24 45 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 23:50.6

25 43 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 24:54.9

26 6 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 25:19.2

27 22 ORMSBY, Robyn Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 25:30.3

28 4 BLENKINSOP, Sally Sally Blenkinsop Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 25:34.0

29 24 PHILLIPS, Stephen Stephen Phillips Non Member 900 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 25:38.1

30 33 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 25:42.5

31 25 REINBOTH, Betty Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 25:50.3

32 21 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Female 25:59.4

33 14 GILL, Janice Janice Gill Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 26:03.5

34 5 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 26:09.7

35 1 ASHLEY, Mark Mark Ashley Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 26:12.8

36 3 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 26:22.3

37 38 TATE, Anna Anna Tate Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 27:30.5

38 11 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 28:20.3

39 31 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 28:26.5

40 8 COOPER, Greg Greg Cooper Adelaide Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 28:32.4

41 73 BROWN, Debbie Debbie Brown Adelaide Masters 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 29:11.6

42 12 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 29:37.6

43 32 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Female 31:13.9

44 46 WALSH, Kate Kate Walsh Non Member 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 31:26.2

45 2 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 31:59.1

46 15 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 35:27.8

47 41 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 35:43.3

48 9 DEVLIN, Zak Zak Devlin Non Member 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 55:17.0

- 18 MARKEY, Carolyn Carolyn Markey Non Member 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female DNS

- 20 MAYTON, Len Len Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNS

- 47 ZUBRINICH, Craig Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male DNS

900 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 23 PALMER-WHITE, Stephanie Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 15:30.0

2 37 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 16:13.2

3 148 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 18:00.1



4 44 WALKER, Stephanie Stephanie Walker Noarlunga 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 18:19.0

5 27 SAGUBO, Allana Allana Sagubo Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 18:43.4

6 34 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 19:10.9

7 19 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 19:58.7

8 39 TEO, Elinor Elinor Teo Non Member 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 20:34.4

9 78 CARBONE, Heather Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 20:48.9

10 13 GALLIFORD, Faith Faith Galliford Noarlunga 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 22:50.4

11 43 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 24:54.9

12 22 ORMSBY, Robyn Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 25:30.3

13 4 BLENKINSOP, Sally Sally Blenkinsop Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 25:34.0

14 25 REINBOTH, Betty Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 25:50.3

15 21 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Female 25:59.4

16 14 GILL, Janice Janice Gill Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 26:03.5

17 5 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 26:09.7

18 3 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 26:22.3

19 38 TATE, Anna Anna Tate Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 27:30.5

20 11 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 28:20.3

21 73 BROWN, Debbie Debbie Brown Adelaide Masters 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 29:11.6

22 32 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Female 31:13.9

23 46 WALSH, Kate Kate Walsh Non Member 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 31:26.2

24 2 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 31:59.1

- 18 MARKEY, Carolyn Carolyn Markey Non Member 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female DNS

900 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 30 SIMPSON, Grant Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 65 Male 16:49.5

2 10 DUNDON, John John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 17:08.1

3 35 STRACHAN, Stephen Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 17:25.1

4 26 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters Swimming 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 17:48.6

5 7 CHOONG, Ivan Ivan Choong Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Male 18:07.4

6 17 LINDSAY, Frank Frank Lindsay Atlantis Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 18:56.1

7 28 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 19:12.5

8 42 TRUONG, Andrew Andrew Truong Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 19:33.8

9 40 THIES, Neil Neil Thies Noarlunga 900 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 63 Male 20:11.8

10 16 HOWE, Simon Simon Howe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 20:52.6

11 36 SUSKIN, Allan Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Male 21:48.4

12 100 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 23:22.8

13 29 SHEEHAN, Trevor Trevor Sheehan Western Districts 900 metres 70-74 Wetsuit 73 Male 23:46.3

14 45 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 23:50.6

15 6 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 25:19.2

16 24 PHILLIPS, Stephen Stephen Phillips Adelaide Masters 900 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 25:38.1

17 33 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 25:42.5

18 1 ASHLEY, Mark Mark Ashley Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 26:12.8

19 31 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 28:26.5

20 8 COOPER, Greg Greg Cooper Adelaide Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 28:32.4

21 12 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 29:37.6

22 15 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 35:27.8

23 41 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 35:43.3

24 9 DEVLIN, Zak Zak Devlin Non Member 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 55:17.0

- 20 MAYTON, Len Len Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNS

- 47 ZUBRINICH, Craig Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male DNS

1,800 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 75 BUTTERY, Annabelle Annabelle Buttery Non Member 1,800 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 31:58.0

2 137 SIEBERT, Rebecca Rebecca Siebert Non Member 1,800 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 24 Female 56:25.8

1,800 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 85 DEZ, Noemie Noemie Dez Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 33:48.5

2 144 SZETO, Colleen Colleen Szeto Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 27 Female 39:22.6

3 110 REDDEN, Jed Jed Redden Non Member 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Female 45:49.5

1,800 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 71 BLOOM, Franck Franck BLOOM Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 28 Male 31:49.3

2 145 SZTOLC, Albert Albert Sztolc Uni SA Swimming Club 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 35:39.4

3 149 TYLER, William William Tyler Non Member 1,800 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 50:23.9

1,800 metres - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 80 CHRISTIAN, Lauren Lauren Christian Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 30:36.5

2 108 JORDAN, Emily Emily Jordan Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Female 42:08.2

3 132 RIEGER, Eliza Eliza Rieger Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 32 Female 43:28.0

1,800 metres - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 66 BEHRENS, Philip Philip Behrens Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 33 Male 34:55.9

2 88 DUNSTAN, Joel Joel Dunstan Non Member 1,800 metres 30-34 No Wetsuit 30 Male 42:13.2

1,800 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 125 NAZIMI, Leila Leila Nazimi Henley 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 29:09.1

2 103 HEALY, Alice Alice Healy Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 36 Female 43:44.2

- 121 MULHOLLAND, Bonnie Bonnie Mulholland Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Female DNF

1,800 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 91 GASSOL QUILEZ, Gerard Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 31:53.7

2 93 GEORGE, Mark Mark George Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 35:55.4

3 106 HURTADO, Carlos Carlos Hurtado Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 38:50.3

4 151 WALSH, Alister Alister Walsh Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 39 Male 42:37.3

5 76 CAHILL, Andrew Andrew Cahill Non Member 1,800 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male 47:19.7

1,800 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 143 SUNDQVIST, Cassandra Cassandra Sundqvist Non Member 1,800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 41 Female 42:04.8

1,800 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 101 HAYES, Evan Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 42 Male 34:48.6

1,800 metres - 40-44 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 124 NATH, REMIN Remin Nath Non Member 1,800 metres 40-44 Wetsuit 45 Male 43:56.0

1,800 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 122 MURPHY, Serena Serena Murphy Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Female 33:37.6

2 94 GLASGOW, Judy Judy Glasgow Western Districts 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 48:16.7

3 86 DODD, Alice Alice Dodd Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Female 53:42.2

1,800 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 150 VELLIARIS, Christopher Christopher Velliaris Western Districts 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 31:39.5

2 84 CRANLEY, Matthew Matthew Cranley Noarlunga 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 46 Male 32:02.1

3 63 BARANOFF, John John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 34:07.5

4 61 ANDERSON, Nick Nick Anderson Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 38:54.7

5 83 CRANLEY, Andrew Andrew Cranley Noarlunga 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Male 41:34.1

6 92 GAUVIN, Brad Brad Gauvin Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 45 Male 43:48.4

7 130 PHILLIPS, Anthony Anthony Phillips Non Member 1,800 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 50 Male 51:43.1

1,800 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 65 BEAVER, Sharon Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Female 31:44.0

2 118 MCKINLAY, Samantha Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Female 34:22.2



3 111 KITTEL, Gaye Gaye Kittel Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 38:08.3

4 102 HAYES, Helen Helen Hayes Noarlunga 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 39:53.2

5 128 PAGE, Christine Christine Page Western Districts 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 41:56.3

6 126 NEWHAM, Jo Jo Newham Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 51:27.0

7 112 KUBISA, Melinda Melinda Kubisa Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Female 52:41.0

- 134 ROBINSON, Jo Jo Robinson Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female DNF

1,800 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 97 GRANT, Matt Matt Grant Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 33:31.1

2 133 ROBERTS, Charles Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 54 Male 37:24.3

3 105 HUGHES, Michael Michael Hughes Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 37:30.2

4 142 SQUIRE, Matthew Matthew Squire Beach Boardriders 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Male 38:12.7

5 64 BARBER, Andrew Andrew Barber Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Male 48:06.4

6 146 SZTOLC, Radek Radek Sztolc Non Member 1,800 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 49:08.5

1,800 metres - 50-54 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 123 NAPIER, Diane Diane Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1,800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 54 Female 45:56.0

1,800 metres - 50-54 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 72 BRENNAN, Robert Robert Brennan Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 50-54 Wetsuit 53 Male 33:52.4

1,800 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 77 CANDLER, Karen Karen Candler Masters Swimming QLD 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 32:56.7

2 67 BENNETT, Sandy Sandy Bennett Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 35:31.3

3 116 MARTIN, Lindsay Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 42:44.8

4 69 BLACKMORE, Anita Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 42:56.1

5 104 HOGBEN, Sharon Sharon Hogben Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 47:07.5

6 115 MAKINSON, Sarah Sarah Makinson Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 48:32.5

7 89 FLETCHER, Catherine Catherine Fletcher Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 49:03.6

8 127 O'CALLAGHAN, Jo Jo O'Callaghan Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 53:36.3

9 138 SIEBERT, Tracey Tracey Siebert Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 55 Female 53:54.5

- 87 DOWLING, Maggie Maggie Dowling Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female DNS

1,800 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 113 LEWIS, Martin Martin Lewis Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 32:15.0

2 107 JONES, Scott Scott Jones Noarlunga 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 38:17.7

3 74 BUTTERY, Andrew Andrew Buttery Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 42:01.1

4 114 LOADER, Marc Marc Loader Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 42:18.9

5 62 ARENS, Manuel Manuel Arens Non Member 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 49:14.0

6 141 SMITH, Andrew Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Male 54:06.0

1,800 metres - 55-59 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 120 MUIR-COCHRANE, Eimear Eimear Muir-Cochrane Western Districts 1,800 metres 55-59 Wetsuit 59 Female 38:01.1

2 81 COOPER, Melinda Melinda Cooper Aquadome Otters 1,800 metres 55-59 Wetsuit 59 Female 51:02.4

1,800 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 153 WHITE, Rosemary Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 37:55.5

2 136 SHEARS, Bernadette Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 43:10.0

1,800 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 109 JORDAN, Tim Tim Jordan Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 31:16.4

2 119 MORELLI, Mark Mark Morelli Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Male 32:09.8

3 140 SMEDLEY, Mark Mark Smedley Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 33:19.6

4 129 PAYNE, Barry Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Male 40:29.2

5 60 ANDERSON, NEIL Neil Anderson Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 45:54.4

6 68 BESHARA, JOE Joe Beshara Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male 49:29.0

- 154 WOOD, Roger Roger Wood Non Member 1,800 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 62 Male DNS

1,800 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 152 WAREING, Deborah Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 32:06.3

2 96 GRAEBNER, Sue Sue Graebner Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 67 Female 46:02.1

3 70 BLESING, Meredith Meredith Blesing Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 52:01.0

- 95 GOBBETT, Christine Christine Gobbett Non Member 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female DNF

1,800 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 117 MCCONACHY, Geoff Geoff McConachy Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 38:22.5

2 98 HAMMOND, Glenn Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 42:28.5

3 99 HARRY, Michael Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 69 Male 43:35.4

4 82 CRAGEN, Peter Peter Cragen Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 47:14.4

5 147 TREWREN, Barry Barry Trewren Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Male 47:37.6

1,800 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 139 SIMONS, Jan Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Female 43:39.4

1,800 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 131 REID, Keith Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 71 Male 37:13.4

2 90 FULLER, Geoff Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 40:43.8

- 135 SANSFORD, Mike Mike Sansford Non Member 1,800 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male DNF

1,800 metres - 70-74 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 79 CARTHEW, Stephen Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1,800 metres 70-74 Wetsuit 74 Male 33:42.8

900 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 27 SAGUBO, Allana Allana Sagubo Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 18:43.4

2 39 TEO, Elinor Elinor Teo Non Member 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 20 Female 20:34.4

900 metres - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 7 CHOONG, Ivan Ivan Choong Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 18-24 No Wetsuit 21 Male 18:07.4

900 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 44 WALKER, Stephanie Stephanie Walker Noarlunga 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Female 18:19.0

900 metres - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 42 TRUONG, Andrew Andrew Truong Unisa Swimming Club 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 25 Male 19:33.8

2 9 DEVLIN, Zak Zak Devlin Non Member 900 metres 25-29 No Wetsuit 29 Male 55:17.0

900 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 38 TATE, Anna Anna Tate Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 27:30.5

2 46 WALSH, Kate Kate Walsh Non Member 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Female 31:26.2

900 metres - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

- 47 ZUBRINICH, Craig Craig Zubrinich Aquadome Otters 900 metres 35-39 No Wetsuit 38 Male DNS

900 metres - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 24 PHILLIPS, Stephen Stephen Phillips Non Member 900 metres 40-44 No Wetsuit 43 Male 25:38.1



900 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 148 TRICKER, Vanessa Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 48 Female 18:00.1

2 34 STEVESON, Chloe Chloe Steveson Atlantis Masters 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 49 Female 19:10.9

900 metres - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 16 HOWE, Simon Simon Howe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 45-49 No Wetsuit 47 Male 20:52.6

900 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 43 VAS, Angela Angela Vas Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 53 Female 24:54.9

2 73 BROWN, Debbie Debbie Brown Adelaide Masters 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 50 Female 29:11.6

900 metres - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 26 ROWELL, Gavin Gavin Rowell Marion Masters Swimming 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 52 Male 17:48.6

2 45 WALLIS, Darryl Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 23:50.6

3 1 ASHLEY, Mark Mark Ashley Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 50-54 No Wetsuit 51 Male 26:12.8

900 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 23 PALMER-WHITE, Stephanie Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 57 Female 15:30.0

2 13 GALLIFORD, Faith Faith Galliford Noarlunga 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Female 22:50.4

3 5 BROWN, Yumi Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Female 26:09.7

- 18 MARKEY, Carolyn Carolyn Markey Non Member 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Female DNS

900 metres - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 10 DUNDON, John John Dundon Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 59 Male 17:08.1

2 35 STRACHAN, Stephen Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 56 Male 17:25.1

3 100 HART, Brett Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club 900 metres 55-59 No Wetsuit 58 Male 23:22.8

900 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 37 SUTCLIFFE, Joanne Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Female 16:13.2

2 78 CARBONE, Heather Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 63 Female 20:48.9

3 4 BLENKINSOP, Sally Sally Blenkinsop Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 60 Female 25:34.0

4 3 BERRY, Helen Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 64 Female 26:22.3

900 metres - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 12 FERGUSON, Robert Robert Ferguson Atlantis Masters 900 metres 60-64 No Wetsuit 61 Male 29:37.6

900 metres - 60-64 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 40 THIES, Neil Neil Thies Noarlunga 900 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 63 Male 20:11.8

900 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 22 ORMSBY, Robyn Robyn Ormsby Atlantis Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 25:30.3

2 25 REINBOTH, Betty Betty Reinboth Adelaide Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 66 Female 25:50.3

3 14 GILL, Janice Janice Gill Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Female 26:03.5

4 2 BENTLEY, Karen Karen Bentley Non Member 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Female 31:59.1

900 metres - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 17 LINDSAY, Frank Frank Lindsay Atlantis Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 18:56.1

2 8 COOPER, Greg Greg Cooper Adelaide Masters 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 68 Male 28:32.4

900 metres - 65-69 Wetsuit - Male

1 30 SIMPSON, Grant Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 900 metres 65-69 No Wetsuit 65 Male 16:49.5

900 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 19 MAYTON, Eithne Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 19:58.7

2 11 EDGLEY-SMITH, Maddi Maddi Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Female 28:20.3

900 metres - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 28 SCAMMELL, Robert Robert Scammell Noarlunga 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 70 Male 19:12.5

2 33 SMITH, Ray Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 900 metres 70-74 No Wetsuit 72 Male 25:42.5

900 metres - 70-74 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 29 SHEEHAN, Trevor Trevor Sheehan Western Districts 900 metres 70-74 Wetsuit 73 Male 23:46.3

900 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 21 MULQUEEN, Jenny Jenny Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Female 25:59.4

2 32 SMITH, Pauline Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Female 31:13.9

900 metres - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 36 SUSKIN, Allan Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 79 Male 21:48.4

2 6 CALVER, Tim Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 75 Male 25:19.2

3 15 GOODMUND, Darryl Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 35:27.8

4 41 TRAPNELL, Phillip Phillip Trapnell Atlantis Masters 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 77 Male 35:43.3

- 20 MAYTON, Len Len Mayton Tea Tree Gully 900 metres 75-79 No Wetsuit 76 Male DNS

900 metres - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time

1 31 SMITH, Denys Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 900 metres 80-84 No Wetsuit 80 Male 28:26.5


